
 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER  
PANSKURA IRRIGATION SUB DIVISION NO-II 

IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE  
PANSKURA, PURBA MEDINIPUR -721139 

 
                 Memo No:820           Date:14.11.2022  

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE NO-1 
 
 

e-Tender No: WBIW/SDO/PKU-II/e-NIT-03(e)/ 2022-23/Sl-1                                                e-Tender ID: 2022_IWD_420118_1 
 
                   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Number of bidder participated for the work tabulated above for Sl. No. 1 is 2 (two). For wide participation, last date and 
time of submission e-Bid online is now extended upto 21.11.2022 till 17.30 Hours and technical bid opening is 
22.11.2022 at 11.00 hours in terms of Finance Dept. Order No. 3661-F(Y) dated 07.06.2018.  
 
All others terms and conditions as laid down in the NIT remain unchanged. 

 
Place : Panskura 

 
       Sd/- A. Majumder 

Assistant Engineer/Sub Divisional Officer 
Panskura Irrigation Sub Division No-II 

Panskura, Purba Medinipur 

Sl No Name of work e-Tender Id 
1 Restoration of right embankment of river New Cossye for a length of 27 m 

near river lift pump in Mouza Uriyagarh, Block Panskura under East 
Midnapore Division 

2022_IWD_420118_1 
 

E-mail ID: sdoiwdpanskura2@gmail.com 
              Mob: 7908156080 
 



 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER  
PANSKURA IRRIGATION SUB DIVISION NO-II 

IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE  
PANSKURA, PURBA MEDINIPUR -721139 

 
                 Memo No:821           Date:14.11.2022  

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE NO-1 
 
 

e-Tender No: WBIW/SDO/PKU-II/e-NIT-03(e)/ 2022-23/Sl-3                                                e-Tender ID: 2022_IWD_420118_3 
 
                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Number of bidder participated for the work tabulated above for Sl. No. 3 is 2 (two). For wide participation, last date and 
time of submission e-Bid online is now extended upto 21.11.2022 till 17.30 Hours and technical bid opening is 
22.11.2022 at 11.00 hours in terms of Finance Dept. Order No. 3661-F(Y) dated 07.06.2018.  
 
All others terms and conditions as laid down in the NIT remain unchanged. 

 
Place : Panskura 

 
      Sd/- A. Majumder 

Assistant Engineer/Sub Divisional Officer 
Panskura Irrigation Sub Division No-II 

Panskura, Purba Medinipur 

Sl No Name of work e-Tender Id 
3 Clearing & removing of water hyacinth from river New Cossye for a 

length of 0.845 km from upstream of Harinarayanchak bridge in 
Block Panskura under East Midnapore Division 

2022_IWD_420118_3 
 

E-mail ID: sdoiwdpanskura2@gmail.com 
              Mob: 7908156080 
 



 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER  
PANSKURA IRRIGATION SUB DIVISION NO-II 

IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE  
PANSKURA, PURBA MEDINIPUR -721139 

 
                 Memo No:822           Date:14.11.2022  

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE NO-1 
 
 

e-Tender No: WBIW/SDO/PKU-II/e-NIT-03(e)/ 2022-23/Sl-4                                                e-Tender ID: 2022_IWD_420118_4 
 
                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Number of bidder participated for the work tabulated above for Sl. No. 4 is 2 (two). For wide participation, last date and 
time of submission e-Bid online is now extended upto 21.11.2022 till 17.30 Hours and technical bid opening is 
22.11.2022 at 11.00 hours in terms of Finance Dept. Order No. 3661-F(Y) dated 07.06.2018.  
 
All others terms and conditions as laid down in the NIT remain unchanged. 

 
Place : Panskura 

 
       Sd/- A. Majumder 

Assistant Engineer/Sub Divisional Officer 
Panskura Irrigation Sub Division No-II 

Panskura, Purba Medinipur 

Sl No Name of work e-Tender Id 
4 Emergent flood protection and mitigation work on left 

embankment of river New Cossye damaged due to rainfall and 
flood discharge on 21.08.2022 for a length of 40 m at Mouza 
Jondra, Block Panskura under East Midnapore Division 

2022_IWD_420118_4 
 

E-mail ID: sdoiwdpanskura2@gmail.com 
              Mob: 7908156080 
 


